© 2017 Thomas Research Products. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Thomas Research Products  •  1225 Bowes Rd  •   Elgin, IL 60123  •  T 847-515-3057  •  F 847-515-3047  •  www.trpssl.com
Pg 1 of 3
Rev 07-19-2017
Electrical Specifications
Input Voltage Range: 100-277 Vac Nom.  (90-305 V Min/Max)
Input Over-Voltage: Can endure 320Vac for 48 Hrs, 350Vac for
2 Hrs

• UL Dry & Damp Location Rated
• IP66
• High Power Factor
• UL Type HL Rated for Hazardous Locations
Constant Current & Constant Voltage with Isolation
Black Magic Thermal Advantage™ Aluminum Housing
Constant Current Models
Model Output Current
(mA ±3%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED100W-286-C0350-XX 350 95-286  100 92%
LED100W-222-C0450-XX 450 74-222  100 92%
LED100W-143-C0700-XX 700 47-143  100 91%
LED100W-095-C1050-XX 1050 31-95  100 91%
LED100W-071-C1400-XX 1400 23-71  100 91%
LED100W-057-C1750-XX 1750  19-57  100 90%
LED100W-048-C2100-XX 2100 16-48  100 90%
LED100W-041-C2450-XX 2450  13-41  100 90%
LED100W-036-C2800-XX 2800   12-36  100 90%
LED100W-032-C3150-XX 3150  10-32  100 90%
LED100W-028-C3570-XX 3570  9-28  100 89%
LED100W-024-C4200-XX 4200  8-24  100 89%
LED100W-020-C5000-XX 5000  7-20  100 88%
LED100W-018-C5550-XX 5550   6-18  100 88%
Constant Voltage Models
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED100W-018 18  1388-5550  100 88%
LED100W-020 20  1250-5000  100 88%
LED100W-024 • 24  1050-4200  100 89%
LED100W-028 28  893-3570  100 89%
LED100W-032 32  788-3150  100 90%
LED100W-036 36  700-2800  100 90%
LED100W-041 41  613-2450  100 90%
LED100W-048 48  525-2100  100 90%
LED100W-057 57  438-1750  100 90%
LED100W-071 71  350-1400  100 91%
LED100W-095 95  263-1050  100 91%
LED100W-143 143  175-700  100 91%
LED100W-222 222  113-450  100 92%
LED100W-286 286  88-350  100 92%
-XX indicates dimming options are available. See options at left. Blank = fixed current output
• Indicates S.A.M.
Safety Cert. Standard
UL/CUL UL8750 & CAN/CSA-22.2